EVANGELINE DOWNS - June 16, 2012 - Race 10
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs.
Claiming Price $5,000. Claiming Price: $5,000
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Dolly Bonz - 56.26 - April 27, 2013)

Purse: $7,500

Includes: $3,000 Other Sources

Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $11,500

Value of Race: $11,060 1st $6,900, 2nd $2,300, 3rd $825, 4th $690, 5th $345
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:51 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

30May12 *evD® 10
16May12 EvD*
30May12 *EVD’
16May12 tEVD??
18May12 “EVD® 1
18May12 'EVD’
24May12 °EVD®
12May12 SEvDM

A NPFRP ORFRP OO OW-N

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Nancy's Top Cat (Hebert, Tracy)
Sauce Cat (Clark, Kerwin)

Sky L (Gallardo, Eduardo)
Diamondsforjulia (Guerra, Rodolfo)
Not Your Shoes (Faul, Jeffrey)
Huffs Beau (Carmouche, Jr., Sylvester)
Australian Lily (Meche, Donnie)
Roge's Jolie Fille (Fusilier, Casey)
Shine West (LeBlanc, Kirk)

High On the List (Negron, Luis)
Sassy Haley (Hudson, Kehron)

Fractional Times: 22.98 46.91 N/A

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

(23:93) (12:80)

Winning Owner: Sadie Granger Hoffpauir

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP

115 Lb 10
120 L bf
1135 L
1105 L f
118 Lb
120 Lb
118 Lb
116 Lb
120 Lf
115 L
115 bf

=
A NP ORFP OO OW-N

Final Time: 59.71

Start 3/16
2 11/2

3 5Hea\d
8 6t

11 9°

6 82

5 4t

7 71 1/2
10 1010
4 2Head
1 3Head
9 11

3/8

4Head
5Head
92 1/2
82 1/2

71 12

6Head
3Head

11

Str

32 12
21/2

6Head

5Head

Fin

22 1/4
36 1/2
43/4
51/2
63/4
71 1/4
8Nose

104 3/4
11

Nancy's Top Cat, Bay Filly, by Big Top Cat out of Nancy's Jewel, by Finest Hour. Foaled Mar 02, 2009 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Doris Hebert.

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.70*

6.60
26.40
34.10
31.50
13.00

4.10
19.90
20.60
28.00
79.40

10 - Nancy's Top Cat: $5,000; 7 - Sauce Cat: $5,000; 3 - Sky L: $5,000; 8 - Diamondsforjulia: $5,000; 5 - Not Your

Shoes: $5,000; 6 - Huffs Beau: $5,000; 11 - Australian Lily: $5,000; 9 - Roge's Jolie Fille: $5,000; 1 - Shine West:
$5,000; 2 - High On the List: $5,000; 4 - Sassy Haley: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Miss Dixie Rebel (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $35,881

Pgm Horse

10  Nancy's Top Cat
7  Sauce Cat
3 SkyL

Trainers:

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.40 2.60 2.20  $2.00 Exacta 10-7 12.40
4.60 3.40  $1.00 Quinella 7-10
1320  $2.00 Trifecta 10-7-3 109.00
$2.00 Superfecta 10-7-3-8 863.00
$2.00 Daily Double 5-10 13.60
$1.00 Pick 3 11-5-10 (3 correct) 195.90
$2.00 Pick 4 2-11-5-10/12 (4 correct) 1,260.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
10  Nancy's Top Cat 2 1172 12 15 15
7  Sauce Cat 3 5134 43 312 25
3 SkylL 8 gl 34 531/4 25 ST U4
8  Diamondsforjulia 11 g 14 o 112 glt 1/ 41334
5  Not Your Shoes 6 gt 4 8° 610 51412
6 Huffs Beau 5 434 22 48 6%°
11 Australian Lily 7 72394 4312 gl0 715314
9  Roge's Jolie Fille 10 10814 1010 101314 gl7
1  Shine West 4 212 g3 14 7101/ ol7
2 High On the List 1 312 3 gl2li4 1923
4  Sassy Haley 9 111814 1918 111914 4927304

- Begnaud, Charles; 1 - Bourque, Ricky; 2 - Bourque, Warren; 4 - Robinson, Hershel

Owners:

Pool
32,307
3,177
22,728
17,435
6,298
3,853
7,988

Whispering Oaks Farm LLC; 9 -Edgar C. Roge, Sr.; 1 -Tommy Desormeaux; 2 -Joseph Bourque; 4 -Pamela F. Dupuis;

Footnotes

Comments

early speed, much best
4w turn, second best
2w, boxed, bid, tired
5w turn, no menace
3w stretch, no threat
chased, 3w, faltered
4 wide turn, no factor
6w stretch, no threat
brief speed, stopped
chased, used up
trailed, outrun

10 - Johnson, Paul; 7 - Hebert, Randy; 3 - Vance, Terry; 8 - Boudreaux, Jeremy; 5 - Gelner, Scott; 6 - Sam, Thomas; 11 - McEachern, Michael; 9

10 -Sadie Granger Hoffpauir; 7 - Hebert, Joseph and Kellie L.; 3 -Warren Lewis; 8 -Jason Boudreaux; 5 -Felicia Gelner; 6 -John Girault Bird; 11 -

NANCY'S TOP CAT showed good early speed and set the pace, drew clear in upper stretch and was clearly much the best in the end. SAUCE CAT raced
four wide on the turn then rallied in upper stretch making a bid but was no threat to the winner. SKY L was two wide into the turn then boxed behind rivals,
rallied from between rivals and flattened out in the drive. DIAMONDSFORJULIA was unhurried early then rallied five wide on the turn making a mild rally but
was no menace. NOT YOUR SHOES was unhurried early then raced three wide in the stretch and was no threat. HUFFS BEAU chased the pace while
three wide into the turn, made a bid then faltered in the stretch drive. AUSTRALIAN LILY raced four wide on the turn and was no factor. ROGE'S JOLIE
FILLE was no threat while racing wide throughout. SHINE WEST showed brief speed while inside and stopped in the stretch. HIGH ON THE LIST chased
the early pace while two wide and stopped in the stretch. SASSY HALEY trailed throughout.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=06/16/2012&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=06/16/2012&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



