EVANGELINE DOWNS - June 16, 2012 - Race 10

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs.

Claiming Price \$5,000. Claiming Price: \$5,000

Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Dolly Bonz - 56.26 - April 27, 2013)

Purse: \$7,500

Includes: \$3,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$11,500

Value of Race: \$11,060 1st \$6,900, 2nd \$2,300, 3rd \$825, 4th \$690, 5th \$345

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 9:51 Start: Good for all Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30May12 ³ EVD ³	10	Nancy's Top Cat (Hebert, Tracy)	115	Lb	10	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ⁵	1 ⁵	0.70*	early speed, much best
16May12	7	Sauce Cat (Clark, Kerwin)	120	L bf	7	3	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	3 ² 1/2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	6.60	4w turn, second best
	3	Sky L (Gallardo, Eduardo)	1135	L	3	8	6 ¹	5 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{6 1/2}	26.40	2w, boxed, bid, tired
30May12 3EVD7	8	Diamondsforjulia (Guerra, Rodolfo)	1105	Lf	8	11	9 ²	9 ^{2 1/2}	8 ¹	4 ^{3/4}	34.10	5w turn, no menace
16May12 ¹¹ EVD ¹²	5	Not Your Shoes (Faul, Jeffrey)	118	Lb	5	6	8 ²	8 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	31.50	3w stretch, no threat
	6	Huffs Beau (Carmouche, Jr., Sylvester)	120	Lb	6	5	4 ¹	21	4 ²	6 ^{3/4}	13.00	chased, 3w, faltered
18May12 ⁴ EVD ⁹	11	Australian Lily (Meche, Donnie)	118	Lb	11	7	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{1 1/4}	4.10	4 wide turn, no factor
18May12 ¹ EVD ⁷	9	Roge's Jolie Fille (Fusilier, Casey)	116	Lb	9	10	10 ¹⁰	10 ⁸	10 ⁶	8 ^{Nose}	19.90	6w stretch, no threat
24May12 ⁶ EVD ⁹	1	Shine West (LeBlanc, Kirk)	120	Lf	1	4	2 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	7 ¹	9^{6}	20.60	brief speed, stopped
12May12 ⁵ EVD ¹¹	2	High On the List (Negron, Luis)	115	L	2	1	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	9 ¹	10 ^{4 3/4}	28.00	chased, used up
	4	Sassy Haley (Hudson, Kehron)	115	bf	4	9	11	11	11	11	79.40	trailed, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.98 46.91 N/A

Split Times: (23:93) (12:80)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Nancy's Top Cat, Bay Filly, by Big Top Cat out of Nancy's Jewel, by Finest Hour. Foaled Mar 02, 2009 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Doris Hebert.

Winning Owner: Sadie Granger Hoffpauir

Claiming Prices: 10 - Nancy's Top Cat: \$5,000; 7 - Sauce Cat: \$5,000; 3 - Sky L: \$5,000; 8 - Diamondsforjulia: \$5,000; 5 - Not Your

Final Time: 59.71

Shoes: \$5,000; 6 - Huffs Beau: \$5,000; 11 - Australian Lily: \$5,000; 9 - Roge's Jolie Fille: \$5,000; 1 - Shine West:

\$5,000; 2 - High On the List: \$5,000; 4 - Sassy Haley: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Miss Dixie Rebel (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$35,881

rgm	Horse	vvin	Place	Snow	wager rype	winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
10	Nancy's Top Cat	3.40	2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	10-7	12.40	32,307
7	Sauce Cat		4.60	3.40	\$1.00 Quinella	7-10	5.00	3,177
3	Sky L			13.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	10-7-3	109.00	22,728
					\$2.00 Superfecta	10-7-3-8	863.00	17,435
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-10	13.60	6,298
					\$1.00 Pick 3	11-5-10 (3 correct)	195.90	3,853
					\$2.00 Pick 4	2-11-5-10/12 (4 correct)	1,260.80	7,988

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
10	Nancy's Top Cat	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ⁵	1 ⁵
7	Sauce Cat	3	5 ^{1 3/4}	4 ³	3 ^{5 1/2}	2 ⁵
3	Sky L	8	6 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{3 1/4}	2^{5}	3 ^{7 1/4}
8	Diamondsforjulia	11	9 ^{6 1/4}	9 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{11 1/4}	4 ^{13 3/4}
5	Not Your Shoes	6	8 ⁴ 1/4	8 ⁵	6 ¹⁰	5 ^{14 1/2}
6	Huffs Beau	5	4 ^{3/4}	2^2	4 ⁸	6 ¹⁵
11	Australian Lily	7	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	7 ^{3 1/2}	5 ¹⁰	7 ^{15 3/4}
9	Roge's Jolie Fille	10	10 ^{8 1/4}	10 ¹⁰	10 ^{13 1/4}	8 ¹⁷
1	Shine West	4	2 ^{1/2}	6 ^{3 1/4}	7 ^{10 1/4}	9 ¹⁷
2	High On the List	1	3 ^{1/2}	3^3	9 ^{12 1/4}	10 ²³
4	Sassy Haley	9	11 ^{18 1/4}	11 ¹⁸	11 ^{19 1/4}	11 ^{27 3/4}

Trainers: 10 - Johnson, Paul; 7 - Hebert, Randy; 3 - Vance, Terry; 8 - Boudreaux, Jeremy; 5 - Gelner, Scott; 6 - Sam, Thomas; 11 - McEachern, Michael; 9

- Begnaud, Charles; 1 - Bourque, Ricky; 2 - Bourque, Warren; 4 - Robinson, Hershel

Owners: 10 -Sadie Granger Hoffpauir; 7 - Hebert, Joseph and Kellie L.; 3 -Warren Lewis; 8 -Jason Boudreaux; 5 -Felicia Gelner; 6 -John Girault Bird; 11 -

Whispering Oaks Farm LLC; 9 -Edgar C. Roge, Sr.; 1 -Tommy Desormeaux; 2 -Joseph Bourque; 4 -Pamela F. Dupuis;

Footnotes

NANCY'S TOP CAT showed good early speed and set the pace, drew clear in upper stretch and was clearly much the best in the end. SAUCE CAT raced four wide on the turn then rallied in upper stretch making a bid but was no threat to the winner. SKY L was two wide into the turn then boxed behind rivals, rallied from between rivals and flattened out in the drive. DIAMONDSFORJULIA was unhurried early then rallied five wide on the turn making a mild rally but was no menace. NOT YOUR SHOES was unhurried early then raced three wide in the stretch and was no threat. HUFFS BEAU chased the pace while three wide into the turn, made a bid then faltered in the stretch drive. AUSTRALIAN LILY raced four wide on the turn and was no factor. ROGE'S JOLIE FILLE was no threat while racing wide throughout. SHINE WEST showed brief speed while inside and stopped in the stretch. HIGH ON THE LIST chased the early pace while two wide and stopped in the stretch. SASSY HALEY trailed throughout.

